NXP USA Inc. - MVF60NN151CMK40 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

(Optional)
R5
Figure 1. Part Number Format
2.3 Fields
This table lists the possible values for each field in the part number (not all combinations
are valid):
Field Description Values
Q Qualification status • P = Engineering samples
• M = Qualified
B Brand • V = Vybrid
S Series • F = current
F Family • 3 = Standard (A5 Only)
• 5 = Advanced (A5 Only)
• 6 = Dual Core (A5 & M4)
O Option • 0N = Standard
• 1N = L2 Cache
• 2N = M4 Primary
S Security • N = No Security
• S = Security Enabled
MM Memory size • 15 = 1.5 MB
Table continues on the next page...
Part identification
VF6xx, VF5xx, VF3xx, Rev8, 11/2014.
6 Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
3.3.1 Example
This is an example of an attribute:
Symbol Description Min. Max. Unit
CIN_D Input capacitance:
digital pins
— 7 pF
3.4 Definition: Rating
A rating is a minimum or maximum value of a technical characteristic that, if exceeded,
may cause permanent chip failure:
• Operating ratings apply during operation of the chip.
• Handling ratings apply when the chip is not powered.
3.4.1 Example
This is an example of an operating rating:
Symbol Description Min. Max. Unit
VDD 1.0 V core supply
voltage
–0.3 1.2 V
3.5 Result of exceeding a rating
40
30
20
10
0
Measured characteristic
Operating rating
Fa
ilu
re
s
in
 ti
m
e
(p
pm
)
The likelihood of permanent chip failure increases rapidly as
soon as a characteristic begins to exceed one of its operating ratings.
Terminology and guidelines
VF6xx, VF5xx, VF3xx, Rev8, 11/2014.
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 9
6.2.1.5 External NPN Ballast
The internal main regulator requires an external NPN ballast transistor to be connected as
shown in the following figure as well as an external capacitance to be connected to the